
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 15-035-04 

 
I CERTIFY that on the 25th day of September, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Reply 
Comments of Utah Clean Energy in Docket No. 15-035-04 was delivered upon the following as 
indicated below:  

 
By Electronic-Mail:  
 
Rocky Mountain Power: 

Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 Bob Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
 IRP Mailbox  irp@pacificorp.com 
  
Division of Public Utilities: 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller  dmiller@utah.gov 

  
Office of Consumer Services: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag  bvastag@#utah.gov 

 
UAE: 

Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Don Hendrickson dhendrickson@energystrat.com 

 
Western Clean Energy Campaign: 
 Justin Wilson  jwilson@westerncec.org 
 
Idaho Conservation League: 

Benjamin J. Otto botto@idahoconservation.org 
 

Interwest Energy Alliance: 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net 
 

Sierra Club: 
Gloria Smith  gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Powder River Basin Resource Council: 
Shannon Anderson sanderson@powderriverbasin.org 

 
 

mailto:yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:bob.lively@pacificorp.com
mailto:irp@pacificorp.com
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.gov
mailto:dmiller@utah.gov
mailto:rolsen@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@#utah.gov
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:dhendrickson@energystrat.com
mailto:jwilson@westerncec.org
mailto:botto@idahoconservation.org
mailto:lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net
mailto:gloria.smith@sierraclub.org
mailto:sanderson@powderriverbasin.org


HEAL Utah: 
Matt Pacenza  matt@healutah.org 
Rob DeBirk  rob@healutah.org 

 
WRA: 

Steve Michel  smichel@westernresources.org 
 Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org 
 
 

 
 
Utah Clean Energy  
 
 

       _/s/ Sophie Hayes_________________ 
   Sophie Hayes 
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